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Summary
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
BAGLEY, Marcus 12-11 29.1 .387 .347 .719 6.2 1.2 9 5 10.8 12-11 29.1 .387 .347 .719 6.2 1.2 9 5 10.8
BURNO, Micah 5-0 2.2 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 10-0 1.7 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 1 0 0.0
CHERRY, Taeshon 7-3 15.9 .357 .318 .000 2.3 0.3 3 3 3.9 62-17 17.8 .373 .304 .649 2.9 0.4 34 22 5.1
CHRISTOPHER, Caleb 9-0 4.1 .200 .143 .500 0.4 0.4 2 0 1.1 18-0 3.7 .182 .222 .600 0.4 0.2 3 0 0.9
CHRISTOPHER, Josh 15-15 29.8 .432 .305 .800 4.7 1.4 22 8 14.3 15-15 29.8 .432 .305 .800 4.7 1.4 22 8 14.3
DZIUBA, Pavlo 8-0 4.1 1.000 .000 .500 0.3 0.0 0 1 0.4 8-0 4.1 1.000 .000 .500 0.3 0.0 0 1 0.4
FEIT, Kyle 4-0 2.9 .200 .250 .000 0.3 0.0 0 0 0.8 14-0 2.0 .385 .300 .750 0.4 0.0 0 0 1.1
GRAHAM, Jalen 20-18 24.5 .556 .000 .558 5.2 0.5 9 34 8.2 48-20 16.5 .599 .000 .509 3.8 0.4 15 63 5.3
HOUSE, Jaelen 20-0 18.3 .404 .382 .692 2.0 1.5 31 0 5.3 50-0 16.9 .332 .322 .750 1.9 1.3 69 2 4.5
LAWRENCE, Kimani 22-14 24.1 .514 .167 .642 5.0 0.9 17 8 8.2 105-52 19.9 .445 .286 .675 3.2 0.8 61 35 6.5
MARTIN, Remy 22-22 33.4 .433 .344 .771 2.7 3.6 28 1 19.3 117-81 30.7 .428 .335 .760 3.0 3.9 151 5 14.9
OLMSTED, John 11-0 7.7 .500 .000 .500 1.4 0.2 0 1 0.5 15-0 6.0 .400 .000 .500 1.2 0.2 0 1 0.4
OSTEN, Chris 23-6 15.9 .609 .000 .391 2.4 0.2 3 17 2.8 23-6 15.9 .609 .000 .391 2.4 0.2 3 17 2.8
TAKHAR, Imran 4-0 1.3 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 4-0 1.3 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
VERGE JR. , Alonzo 22-20 29.6 .382 .357 .805 3.7 3.8 27 3 13.3 50-29 28.0 .415 .322 .769 3.6 2.9 66 6 14.0
WOODS, Holland 24-11 25.9 .378 .310 .886 2.2 1.9 24 0 6.6 24-11 25.9 .378 .310 .886 2.2 1.9 24 0 6.6

Scoring
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
BAGLEY, Marcus 41-106 .387 25-72 .347 23-32 .719 130 10.8 41-106 .387 25-72 .347 23-32 .719 130 10.8
BURNO, Micah 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
CHERRY, Taeshon 10-28 .357 7-22 .318 0-0 .000 27 3.9 116-311 .373 62-204 .304 24-37 .649 318 5.1
CHRISTOPHER, Caleb 3-15 .200 1-7 .143 3-6 .500 10 1.1 4-22 .182 2-9 .222 6-10 .600 16 0.9
CHRISTOPHER, Josh 76-176 .432 18-59 .305 44-55 .800 214 14.3 76-176 .432 18-59 .305 44-55 .800 214 14.3
DZIUBA, Pavlo 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 0.4 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 0.4
FEIT, Kyle 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 3 0.8 5-13 .385 3-10 .300 3-4 .750 16 1.1
GRAHAM, Jalen 70-126 .556 0-1 .000 24-43 .558 164 8.2 112-187 .599 0-1 .000 29-57 .509 253 5.3
HOUSE, Jaelen 38-94 .404 21-55 .382 9-13 .692 106 5.3 72-217 .332 37-115 .322 42-56 .750 223 4.5
LAWRENCE, Kimani 73-142 .514 1-6 .167 34-53 .642 181 8.2 248-557 .445 53-185 .286 129-191 .675 678 6.5
MARTIN, Remy 136-314 .433 44-128 .344 108-140 .771 424 19.3 586-1368 .428 173-516 .335 393-517 .760 1738 14.9
OLMSTED, John 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 6 0.5 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 6 0.4
OSTEN, Chris 28-46 .609 0-0 .000 9-23 .391 65 2.8 28-46 .609 0-0 .000 9-23 .391 65 2.8
TAKHAR, Imran 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
VERGE JR. , Alonzo 99-259 .382 25-70 .357 70-87 .805 293 13.3 257-620 .415 47-146 .322 140-182 .769 701 14.0
WOODS, Holland 51-135 .378 26-84 .310 31-35 .886 159 6.6 51-135 .378 26-84 .310 31-35 .886 159 6.6
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Totals
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO
BAGLEY, Marcus 18 56 74 34 2 14 16 0.9 18 56 74 34 2 14 16 0.9
BURNO, Micah 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0.0
CHERRY, Taeshon 4 12 16 23 1 2 0 0.0 46 132 178 173 7 24 32 0.8
CHRISTOPHER, Caleb 1 3 4 4 0 4 4 1.0 2 5 7 7 0 4 7 0.6
CHRISTOPHER, Josh 10 61 71 48 2 21 26 0.8 10 61 71 48 2 21 26 0.8
DZIUBA, Pavlo 0 2 2 6 0 0 3 0.0 0 2 2 6 0 0 3 0.0
FEIT, Kyle 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0.0 0 5 5 2 0 0 3 0.0
GRAHAM, Jalen 36 67 103 63 3 9 24 0.4 70 110 180 112 3 20 45 0.4
HOUSE, Jaelen 4 35 39 29 0 29 23 1.3 15 81 96 81 0 64 48 1.3
LAWRENCE, Kimani 29 80 109 54 3 19 26 0.7 101 238 339 231 6 79 104 0.8
MARTIN, Remy 11 49 60 36 0 80 53 1.5 68 284 352 174 0 461 259 1.8
OLMSTED, John 4 11 15 12 0 2 1 2.0 5 13 18 12 0 3 1 3.0
OSTEN, Chris 25 30 55 54 2 5 8 0.6 25 30 55 54 2 5 8 0.6
TAKHAR, Imran 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
VERGE JR. , Alonzo 14 68 82 56 1 83 54 1.5 32 147 179 101 2 146 114 1.3
WOODS, Holland 5 47 52 38 0 45 18 2.5 5 47 52 38 0 45 18 2.5
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 11-13 7-6 2-6 2-1
CONFERENCE 7-10 6-4 1-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 4-3 1-2 1-0 2-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Arizona St. 854 911 20 1785
Opponents 826 987 23 1836

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
1 MARTIN, Remy 22-22 734:31 33.4 136-314 .433 44-128 .344 108-140 .771 11 49 60 2.7 36 0 80 53 1 28 424 19.3

13 CHRISTOPHER, Josh 15-15 447:11 29.8 76-176 .432 18-59 .305 44-55 .800 10 61 71 4.7 48 2 21 26 8 22 214 14.3
11 VERGE JR. , Alonzo 22-20 650:48 29.6 99-259 .382 25-70 .357 70-87 .805 14 68 82 3.7 56 1 83 54 3 27 293 13.3
23 BAGLEY, Marcus 12-11 349:16 29.1 41-106 .387 25-72 .347 23-32 .719 18 56 74 6.2 34 2 14 16 5 9 130 10.8

4 LAWRENCE, Kimani 22-14 531:11 24.1 73-142 .514 1-6 .167 34-53 .642 29 80 109 5.0 54 3 19 26 8 17 181 8.2
24 GRAHAM, Jalen 20-18 489:21 24.5 70-126 .556 0-1 .000 24-43 .558 36 67 103 5.2 63 3 9 24 34 9 164 8.2

0 WOODS, Holland 24-11 622:11 25.9 51-135 .378 26-84 .310 31-35 .886 5 47 52 2.2 38 0 45 18 0 24 159 6.6
10 HOUSE, Jaelen 20-0 366:58 18.3 38-94 .404 21-55 .382 9-13 .692 4 35 39 2.0 29 0 29 23 0 31 106 5.3
35 CHERRY, Taeshon 7-3 111:08 15.9 10-28 .357 7-22 .318 0-0 .000 4 12 16 2.3 23 1 2 0 3 3 27 3.9
21 OSTEN, Chris 23-6 364:50 15.9 28-46 .609 0-0 .000 9-23 .391 25 30 55 2.4 54 2 5 8 17 3 65 2.8

3 CHRISTOPHER, Caleb 9-0 36:57 4.1 3-15 .200 1-7 .143 3-6 .500 1 3 4 0.4 4 0 4 4 0 2 10 1.1
30 FEIT, Kyle 4-0 11:36 2.9 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.8
15 OLMSTED, John 11-0 85:04 7.7 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 4 11 15 1.4 12 0 2 1 1 0 6 0.5
51 DZIUBA, Pavlo 8-0 32:42 4.1 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.3 6 0 0 3 1 0 3 0.4
41 TAKHAR, Imran 4-0 05:23 1.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 BURNO, Micah 5-0 10:54 2.2 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 32 51 83 5
Total 24 4850 629-1453 .433 169-509 .332 358-493 .726 193 573 766 31.9 461 14 313 262 81 175 1785 74.4
Opponents 24 4850 635-1399 .454 182-512 .355 384-510 .753 252 705 957 39.9 442 12 354 369 76 131 1836 76.5

Team Statistics
ASU OPP

Scoring 1785 1836
Points per game 74.4 76.5
Scoring margin -2.1 -

Field goals-att 629-1453 635-1399
Field goal pct .433 .454

3 point fg-att 169-509 182-512
3-point FG pct .332 .355
3-pt FG made per game 7.0 7.6

Free throws-att 358-493 384-510
Free throw pct .726 .753
F-Throws made per game 14.9 16.0

Rebounds 766 957
Rebounds per game 31.9 39.9
Rebounding margin -8.0 -

Assists 313 354
Assists per game 13.0 14.8

Turnovers 262 369
Turnovers per game 10.9 15.4
Turnover margin +4.5 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 1.0

Steals 175 131
Steals per game 7.3 5.5

Blocks 81 76
Blocks per game 3.4 3.2

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 4 -

Attendance 0 438
Home games-Avg/Game 13-0 8-55
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 3-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/25/2020 vs Rhode Island W 94-88 0
11/26/2020 vs Villanova L 74-83 0
11/29/2020 Houston Baptist W 100-77 0
12/03/2020 at California W 70-62 0
12/10/2020 San Diego St. L 68-80 0
12/13/2020 at Grand Canyon W 71-70 354
12/16/2020 UTEP L 63-76 0
01/07/2021 UCLA Lot 75-81 0
01/09/2021 Southern California L 64-73 0
01/16/2021 at Oregon St. L 79-80 0
01/21/2021 Arizona L 82-84 0
01/25/2021 at Arizona L 67-80 0
01/28/2021 California W 72-68 0
01/30/2021 Stanford W 79-75 0
02/11/2021 Oregon L 64-75 0
02/14/2021 Oregon St. W 75-73 0
02/17/2021 at Southern California L 71-89 0
02/20/2021 at UCLA L 79-80 0
02/23/2021 Washington W 97-64 0
02/25/2021 Washington W 80-72 0
02/27/2021 Washington St. Wot 77-74 0
03/04/2021 at Colorado L 61-75 84
03/06/2021 at Utah L 59-98 0
03/10/2021 vs Washington St. W 64-59 0
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#0 WOODS, Holland
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Rhode Island 11/25/2020 19:57 3-6 .500 1-3 .333 4-5 .800 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 2 11 11.0
vs Villanova 11/26/2020 19:27 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 1 0 0 0 3 7.0
Houston Baptist 11/29/2020 18:27 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.3 1 3 0 0 1 3 5.7
at California 12/03/2020 26:40 3-4 .750 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.8 1 2 3 0 0 9 6.5
San Diego St. 12/10/2020 22:15 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0 2 2 1.8 1 3 1 0 0 0 5.2
at Grand Canyon 12/13/2020 21:01 3-6 .500 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 2.2 1 0 0 0 1 10 6.0
UTEP 12/16/2020 20:17 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.0 3 2 2 0 2 0 5.1
UCLA 01/07/2021 * 42:00 2-7 .286 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 1.9 1 4 1 0 1 7 5.4
Southern California 01/09/2021 * 38:18 7-15 .467 3-8 .375 1-2 .500 0 3 3 2.0 4 4 1 0 2 18 6.8
at Oregon St. 01/16/2021 20:26 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 1 2 0 0 0 4 6.5
Arizona 01/21/2021 19:03 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 4-4 1.000 1 4 5 2.3 1 4 0 0 0 9 6.7
at Arizona 01/25/2021 17:33 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.2 4 0 0 0 0 2 6.3
California 01/28/2021 15:54 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.2 0 3 1 0 1 0 5.8
Stanford 01/30/2021 10:57 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 2.4 0 0 2 0 1 0 5.4
Oregon 02/11/2021 20:52 2-7 .286 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 2.5 0 2 0 0 4 7 5.5
Oregon St. 02/14/2021 * 31:41 3-5 .600 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 2.5 1 0 1 0 1 10 5.8
at Southern California 02/17/2021 * 34:12 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 2.4 3 1 0 0 0 4 5.7
at UCLA 02/20/2021 * 34:35 3-7 .429 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.3 2 2 0 0 0 9 5.9
Washington 02/23/2021 * 26:27 2-5 .400 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 2.3 3 1 1 0 1 8 6.0
Washington 02/25/2021 * 38:04 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 2.3 4 3 3 0 3 7 6.1
Washington St. 02/27/2021 * 28:14 2-6 .333 1-4 .250 3-3 1.000 1 0 1 2.2 1 2 1 0 1 8 6.1
at Colorado 03/04/2021 * 35:30 4-8 .500 2-5 .400 5-5 1.000 0 1 1 2.2 2 1 0 0 2 15 6.5
at Utah 03/06/2021 * 32:00 6-11 .545 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 2.1 1 2 0 0 0 13 6.8
vs Washington St. 03/10/2021 * 28:21 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.2 1 3 0 0 1 2 6.6
Totals 11 622:11 51-135 .378 26-84 .310 31-35 .886 5 47 52 2.2 38 45 18 0 24 159 6.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

24 25.9 6.6 37.8 31.0 88.6 2.2 1.9 0.8 2.5 1.0 0.0
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#1 MARTIN, Remy
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Rhode Island 11/25/2020 * 36:32 9-15 .600 0-2 .000 8-10 .800 1 5 6 6.0 2 5 4 0 1 26 26.0
vs Villanova 11/26/2020 * 36:47 2-8 .250 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.5 1 2 0 0 1 5 15.5
Houston Baptist 11/29/2020 * 20:34 4-7 .571 2-3 .667 6-7 .857 0 1 1 2.7 1 4 0 0 1 16 15.7
at California 12/03/2020 * 37:04 8-11 .727 0-3 .000 6-7 .857 1 3 4 3.0 0 5 4 0 2 22 17.3
San Diego St. 12/10/2020 * 33:35 2-8 .250 2-6 .333 3-4 .750 0 5 5 3.4 1 3 3 0 2 9 15.6
at Grand Canyon 12/13/2020 * 33:57 12-21 .571 3-6 .500 4-5 .800 2 0 2 3.2 3 4 3 0 2 31 18.2
UTEP 12/16/2020 * 33:50 2-7 .286 0-4 .000 5-5 1.000 0 2 2 3.0 0 2 2 0 0 9 16.9
at Oregon St. 01/16/2021 * 36:28 3-13 .231 0-8 .000 8-8 1.000 0 0 0 2.6 1 8 0 0 1 14 16.5
Arizona 01/21/2021 * 33:56 4-11 .364 3-4 .750 7-7 1.000 0 3 3 2.7 2 6 4 0 1 18 16.7
at Arizona 01/25/2021 * 31:36 8-19 .421 5-12 .417 3-4 .750 0 2 2 2.6 1 3 3 0 0 24 17.4
California 01/28/2021 * 29:32 6-14 .429 0-3 .000 7-11 .636 0 2 2 2.5 0 2 1 0 2 19 17.5
Stanford 01/30/2021 * 29:53 9-15 .600 1-2 .500 4-6 .667 0 2 2 2.5 3 6 3 0 4 23 18.0
Oregon 02/11/2021 * 35:32 9-22 .409 4-10 .400 8-9 .889 2 3 5 2.7 1 2 6 0 1 30 18.9
Oregon St. 02/14/2021 * 35:06 5-18 .278 1-6 .167 12-16 .750 1 1 2 2.6 4 4 3 0 2 23 19.2
at Southern California 02/17/2021 * 35:15 12-19 .632 4-5 .800 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 2.6 3 3 4 0 0 30 19.9
at UCLA 02/20/2021 * 35:27 8-21 .381 5-9 .556 4-5 .800 1 2 3 2.6 1 3 2 1 1 25 20.3
Washington 02/23/2021 * 30:05 8-15 .533 3-9 .333 7-13 .538 0 4 4 2.7 1 6 2 0 1 26 20.6
Washington 02/25/2021 * 39:00 12-21 .571 4-10 .400 3-4 .750 0 4 4 2.8 3 3 1 0 0 31 21.2
Washington St. 02/27/2021 * 41:14 7-23 .304 3-13 .231 6-7 .857 1 2 3 2.8 4 2 3 0 0 23 21.3
at Colorado 03/04/2021 * 26:12 1-9 .111 0-2 .000 4-4 1.000 1 2 3 2.8 2 1 2 0 1 6 20.5
at Utah 03/06/2021 * 27:25 3-7 .429 1-2 .500 1-4 .250 0 2 2 2.8 1 4 1 0 2 8 19.9
vs Washington St. 03/10/2021 * 35:30 2-10 .200 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 0 2 2 2.7 1 2 2 0 3 6 19.3
Totals 22 734:31 136-314 .433 44-128 .344 108-140 .771 11 49 60 2.7 36 80 53 1 28 424 19.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

22 33.4 19.3 43.3 34.4 77.1 2.7 3.6 2.4 1.5 1.3 0.0
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#3 CHRISTOPHER, Caleb
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Houston Baptist 11/29/2020 10:20 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 2 2.0
San Diego St. 12/10/2020 01:17 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
UCLA 01/07/2021 03:21 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.7
Southern California 01/09/2021 03:35 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.5
Oregon 02/11/2021 03:30 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0.4
at Southern California 02/17/2021 00:17 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
Washington 02/23/2021 07:36 2-4 .500 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0 0 0 0.3 0 2 0 0 2 6 1.4
Washington 02/25/2021 04:19 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.3
at Utah 03/06/2021 02:42 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.4 0 0 2 0 0 0 1.1
Totals 0 36:57 3-15 .200 1-7 .143 3-6 .500 1 3 4 0.4 4 4 4 0 2 10 1.1

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

9 4.1 1.1 20.0 14.3 50.0 0.4 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.2 0.0
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#4 LAWRENCE, Kimani
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Houston Baptist 11/29/2020 16:20 6-9 .667 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 1 2 3 3.0 1 1 3 0 2 13 13.0
at California 12/03/2020 09:37 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 0 2 2 2.5 0 0 1 0 0 6 9.5
San Diego St. 12/10/2020 15:10 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.7 4 1 1 0 0 3 7.3
at Grand Canyon 12/13/2020 * 16:56 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 2.8 2 0 3 0 2 4 6.5
UTEP 12/16/2020 * 13:24 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.2 0 1 0 1 1 0 5.2
UCLA 01/07/2021 14:51 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.0 5 0 1 0 0 4 5.0
Southern California 01/09/2021 19:44 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 2 2 2.0 3 0 0 0 0 2 4.6
at Oregon St. 01/16/2021 19:19 4-6 .667 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 1.9 2 0 0 0 0 8 5.0
Arizona 01/21/2021 09:21 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 1.7 1 0 0 1 1 4 4.9
at Arizona 01/25/2021 17:23 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.9 5 1 1 1 0 2 4.6
California 01/28/2021 * 22:10 4-4 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 7 8 2.5 2 0 2 2 0 9 5.0
Stanford 01/30/2021 * 23:15 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 1 1 2 2.4 3 0 0 0 0 5 5.0
Oregon 02/11/2021 * 36:12 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 5 7 12 3.2 5 1 2 0 1 3 4.8
Oregon St. 02/14/2021 * 23:05 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 3.2 4 0 1 0 1 5 4.9
at Southern California 02/17/2021 * 33:44 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 2 6 3.4 1 4 1 1 1 12 5.3
at UCLA 02/20/2021 * 37:45 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 8-10 .800 2 7 9 3.8 2 0 1 0 0 18 6.1
Washington 02/23/2021 * 28:05 9-11 .818 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 2 10 12 4.2 4 0 0 1 2 22 7.1
Washington 02/25/2021 * 36:43 8-13 .615 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 5 15 20 5.1 2 2 3 0 1 21 7.8
Washington St. 02/27/2021 * 43:34 7-12 .583 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 4 5 5.1 0 3 2 0 2 14 8.2
at Colorado 03/04/2021 * 29:59 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 5.1 4 1 1 0 1 10 8.3
at Utah 03/06/2021 * 30:34 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 5.0 1 2 1 0 0 3 8.0
vs Washington St. 03/10/2021 * 34:00 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 5.0 3 2 2 1 2 13 8.2
Totals 14 531:11 73-142 .514 1-6 .167 34-53 .642 29 80 109 5.0 54 19 26 8 17 181 8.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

22 24.1 8.2 51.4 16.7 64.2 5.0 0.9 1.2 0.7 0.8 0.4



2020-21 Arizona St. Men's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Mar 11, 2021

#10 HOUSE, Jaelen
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Rhode Island 11/25/2020 08:25 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0.0
Houston Baptist 11/29/2020 22:27 4-7 .571 3-4 .750 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 1.0 1 4 3 0 4 13 6.5
at California 12/03/2020 14:42 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 5 6.0
San Diego St. 12/10/2020 12:43 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 1 0 0 1 3 5.3
at Grand Canyon 12/13/2020 11:32 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.4 1 1 0 0 0 0 4.2
UTEP 12/16/2020 11:06 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 3.5
at Oregon St. 01/16/2021 07:36 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.1 3 0 1 0 0 0 3.0
Arizona 01/21/2021 04:12 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2.6
at Arizona 01/25/2021 16:29 3-7 .429 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.9 3 3 3 0 0 8 3.2
California 01/28/2021 22:09 3-4 .750 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.9 0 1 0 0 3 6 3.5
Stanford 01/30/2021 11:40 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.9 3 0 0 0 2 0 3.2
Oregon 02/11/2021 23:24 3-7 .429 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.1 2 3 3 0 0 8 3.6
Oregon St. 02/14/2021 22:36 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 0 0 0 1.0 0 2 1 0 3 6 3.8
at Southern California 02/17/2021 27:49 2-7 .286 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 5 5 1.3 0 1 2 0 1 6 3.9
at UCLA 02/20/2021 19:55 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.4 1 2 1 0 1 5 4.0
Washington 02/23/2021 23:45 2-9 .222 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.4 2 1 1 0 4 6 4.1
Washington St. 02/27/2021 29:17 4-8 .500 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.5 1 1 0 0 2 10 4.5
at Colorado 03/04/2021 25:52 5-7 .714 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 0 1 1 1.4 3 3 2 0 2 13 4.9
at Utah 03/06/2021 25:52 3-9 .333 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 1 6 7 1.7 3 0 2 0 2 9 5.2
vs Washington St. 03/10/2021 25:26 3-9 .333 0-5 .000 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 2.0 2 5 2 0 3 8 5.3
Totals 0 366:58 38-94 .404 21-55 .382 9-13 .692 4 35 39 2.0 29 29 23 0 31 106 5.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

20 18.3 5.3 40.4 38.2 69.2 2.0 1.5 1.2 1.3 1.6 0.0



2020-21 Arizona St. Men's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 6/16
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#11 VERGE JR. , Alonzo
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Rhode Island 11/25/2020 * 22:47 2-9 .222 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 2 2 4 4.0 3 3 4 0 0 8 8.0
vs Villanova 11/26/2020 * 31:35 7-14 .500 2-5 .400 6-11 .545 0 7 7 5.5 2 3 3 1 1 22 15.0
San Diego St. 12/10/2020 * 29:57 8-20 .400 7-14 .500 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 5.3 3 4 3 0 1 25 18.3
at Grand Canyon 12/13/2020 * 25:30 4-9 .444 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 4.5 3 2 2 0 3 9 16.0
UTEP 12/16/2020 * 29:59 5-10 .500 0-1 .000 3-5 .600 0 3 3 4.2 2 3 3 0 1 13 15.4
UCLA 01/07/2021 * 44:18 8-22 .364 2-7 .286 7-8 .875 1 6 7 4.7 3 4 2 0 3 25 17.0
Southern California 01/09/2021 * 37:14 4-13 .308 2-5 .400 7-8 .875 0 2 2 4.3 3 3 4 0 1 17 17.0
at Oregon St. 01/16/2021 * 25:45 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 6-6 1.000 3 0 3 4.1 5 8 2 0 2 8 15.9
Arizona 01/21/2021 * 30:57 4-8 .500 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 2 4 6 4.3 2 4 4 0 0 12 15.4
at Arizona 01/25/2021 * 23:34 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 4.0 4 2 3 1 0 5 14.4
California 01/28/2021 14:34 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 3.7 2 2 1 0 0 6 13.6
Stanford 01/30/2021 25:26 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 0 2 2 3.6 3 4 1 0 2 12 13.5
Oregon 02/11/2021 * 26:52 2-12 .167 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.5 0 3 0 0 0 6 12.9
Oregon St. 02/14/2021 * 31:09 4-12 .333 1-3 .333 6-8 .750 1 2 3 3.4 2 4 0 0 2 15 13.1
at Southern California 02/17/2021 * 23:18 3-11 .273 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.3 2 1 1 0 1 7 12.7
at UCLA 02/20/2021 * 33:16 8-20 .400 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 0 4 4 3.4 2 5 1 0 1 18 13.0
Washington 02/23/2021 * 30:17 7-14 .500 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0 6 6 3.5 3 7 3 1 2 16 13.2
Washington 02/25/2021 * 35:40 3-14 .214 1-1 1.000 6-6 1.000 0 5 5 3.6 2 7 2 0 1 13 13.2
Washington St. 02/27/2021 * 41:26 3-9 .333 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 3.7 3 9 5 0 2 9 12.9
at Colorado 03/04/2021 * 24:43 3-12 .250 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.6 3 1 3 0 0 8 12.7
at Utah 03/06/2021 * 31:48 5-13 .385 0-3 .000 3-4 .750 2 2 4 3.6 0 2 2 0 2 13 12.7
vs Washington St. 03/10/2021 * 30:43 10-15 .667 0-2 .000 6-7 .857 1 5 6 3.7 4 2 5 0 2 26 13.3
Totals 20 650:48 99-259 .382 25-70 .357 70-87 .805 14 68 82 3.7 56 83 54 3 27 293 13.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

22 29.6 13.3 38.2 35.7 80.5 3.7 3.8 2.5 1.5 1.2 0.1
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Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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#12 BURNO, Micah
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Houston Baptist 11/29/2020 03:39 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Oregon 02/11/2021 00:29 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Oregon St. 02/14/2021 00:10 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at Southern California 02/17/2021 01:22 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Washington 02/23/2021 05:14 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 0 10:54 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game

FG
Pct

3FG
Pct

FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

5 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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All games
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#13 CHRISTOPHER, Josh
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Rhode Island 11/25/2020 * 27:13 3-10 .300 0-4 .000 5-6 .833 1 3 4 4.0 3 0 0 0 0 11 11.0
vs Villanova 11/26/2020 * 32:11 11-17 .647 3-5 .600 3-3 1.000 1 3 4 4.0 4 2 2 0 1 28 19.5
Houston Baptist 11/29/2020 * 21:56 8-11 .727 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0 6 6 4.7 3 1 0 0 0 17 18.7
at California 12/03/2020 * 28:31 6-12 .500 0-3 .000 2-3 .667 0 3 3 4.3 4 0 4 0 1 14 17.5
San Diego St. 12/10/2020 * 25:02 2-8 .250 1-5 .200 8-8 1.000 1 4 5 4.4 5 1 1 1 1 13 16.6
at Grand Canyon 12/13/2020 * 28:60 3-9 .333 1-2 .500 4-4 1.000 0 4 4 4.3 1 3 3 0 3 11 15.7
UTEP 12/16/2020 * 36:25 10-20 .500 0-4 .000 4-5 .800 0 6 6 4.6 2 1 2 2 4 24 16.9
UCLA 01/07/2021 * 43:58 9-24 .375 0-6 .000 4-4 1.000 2 9 11 5.4 3 1 4 1 2 22 17.5
Southern California 01/09/2021 * 32:12 3-11 .273 2-4 .500 3-4 .750 0 3 3 5.1 4 2 0 0 1 11 16.8
at Oregon St. 01/16/2021 * 29:14 5-9 .556 1-1 1.000 3-4 .750 1 6 7 5.3 4 4 0 0 1 14 16.5
Arizona 01/21/2021 * 31:52 6-11 .545 3-4 .750 3-6 .500 1 4 5 5.3 2 0 3 1 3 18 16.6
at Arizona 01/25/2021 * 28:37 1-8 .125 0-3 .000 3-4 .750 0 4 4 5.2 5 1 0 0 2 5 15.7
California 01/28/2021 * 30:58 4-11 .364 3-7 .429 0-1 .000 1 3 4 5.1 4 2 2 2 2 11 15.3
Stanford 01/30/2021 * 33:11 5-11 .455 3-6 .500 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 4.8 3 3 4 0 1 15 15.3
Oregon 02/11/2021 * 16:52 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.7 1 0 1 1 0 0 14.3
Totals 15 447:11 76-176 .432 18-59 .305 44-55 .800 10 61 71 4.7 48 21 26 8 22 214 14.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

15 29.8 14.3 43.2 30.5 80.0 4.7 1.4 1.7 0.8 1.5 0.5



2020-21 Arizona St. Men's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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#15 OLMSTED, John
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Houston Baptist 11/29/2020 01:48 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
UCLA 01/07/2021 00:21 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Southern California 01/09/2021 00:42 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Oregon 02/11/2021 09:55 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.5
Oregon St. 02/14/2021 11:41 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 4 5 1.4 3 0 0 0 0 2 0.8
at Southern California 02/17/2021 17:14 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.7 3 0 1 0 0 0 0.7
at UCLA 02/20/2021 07:56 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.6
Washington 02/23/2021 19:07 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 1.8 2 2 0 0 0 2 0.8
Washington 02/25/2021 03:30 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.7
at Utah 03/06/2021 09:03 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.6
vs Washington St. 03/10/2021 03:47 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.5
Totals 0 85:04 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 4 11 15 1.4 12 2 1 1 0 6 0.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

11 7.7 0.5 50.0 0.0 50.0 1.4 0.2 0.1 2.0 0.0 0.1
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Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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#21 OSTEN, Chris
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Rhode Island 11/25/2020 24:43 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 4 2 6 6.0 2 1 0 3 1 4 4.0
vs Villanova 11/26/2020 15:11 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 0 2 2 4.0 2 0 0 0 0 2 3.0
Houston Baptist 11/29/2020 14:40 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.0 0 1 0 1 0 2 2.7
at California 12/03/2020 13:29 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.5 2 1 0 1 0 2 2.5
San Diego St. 12/10/2020 14:19 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 4 7 4.2 2 1 0 0 0 2 2.4
at Grand Canyon 12/13/2020 13:40 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.5 4 0 0 1 0 4 2.7
UTEP 12/16/2020 19:31 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 1 0 1 3.1 2 0 0 1 1 5 3.0
UCLA 01/07/2021 * 25:30 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 3 5 3.4 5 0 2 1 1 6 3.4
Southern California 01/09/2021 * 27:39 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 3.3 4 0 2 1 0 5 3.6
at Oregon St. 01/16/2021 * 32:16 6-7 .857 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 5 7 3.7 4 0 1 0 0 12 4.4
Arizona 01/21/2021 * 14:07 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.4 3 0 1 0 0 2 4.2
at Arizona 01/25/2021 * 09:31 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3.8
California 01/28/2021 12:34 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 3.0 4 0 1 0 0 0 3.5
Stanford 01/30/2021 09:55 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.8 2 0 0 1 0 0 3.3
Oregon St. 02/14/2021 14:42 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.6 3 0 0 0 0 0 3.1
at Southern California 02/17/2021 08:43 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.9
at UCLA 02/20/2021 24:28 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.5 5 0 0 0 0 4 2.9
Washington 02/23/2021 * 23:55 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 5 3 8 2.8 3 0 0 3 0 8 3.2
Washington 02/25/2021 12:03 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.7 1 1 1 1 0 0 3.1
Washington St. 02/27/2021 11:38 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.6 4 0 0 1 0 2 3.0
at Colorado 03/04/2021 10:27 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 0 2 2.6 0 0 0 1 0 3 3.0
at Utah 03/06/2021 04:13 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.5 1 0 0 0 0 2 3.0
vs Washington St. 03/10/2021 07:36 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.4 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.8
Totals 6 364:50 28-46 .609 0-0 .000 9-23 .391 25 30 55 2.4 54 5 8 17 3 65 2.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

23 15.9 2.8 60.9 0.0 39.1 2.4 0.2 0.3 0.6 0.1 0.7
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All games
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#23 BAGLEY, Marcus
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Rhode Island 11/25/2020 * 29:11 2-7 .286 2-4 .500 10-14 .714 3 4 7 7.0 3 0 1 0 0 16 16.0
vs Villanova 11/26/2020 * 30:28 3-11 .273 3-8 .375 1-2 .500 0 4 4 5.5 5 0 1 0 2 10 13.0
Houston Baptist 11/29/2020 * 21:21 6-9 .667 4-6 .667 5-7 .714 2 3 5 5.3 3 3 3 0 0 21 15.7
at California 12/03/2020 * 28:51 2-9 .222 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 1 6 7 5.8 2 1 1 0 0 5 13.0
UCLA 01/07/2021 * 41:16 4-11 .364 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 3 8 11 6.8 3 2 1 1 3 11 12.6
Southern California 01/09/2021 * 37:35 3-12 .250 2-7 .286 3-4 .750 2 11 13 7.8 4 0 1 2 0 11 12.3
at Oregon St. 01/16/2021 * 28:56 7-13 .538 4-9 .444 1-1 1.000 0 2 2 7.0 3 0 0 0 2 19 13.3
Arizona 01/21/2021 * 32:09 3-8 .375 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 1 5 6 6.9 2 1 3 1 1 9 12.8
at Arizona 01/25/2021 * 26:23 3-7 .429 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 2 1 3 6.4 5 1 2 0 0 7 12.1
California 01/28/2021 * 24:40 3-7 .429 0-2 .000 3-3 1.000 1 4 5 6.3 0 4 0 1 0 9 11.8
Stanford 01/30/2021 * 28:41 5-9 .556 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 2 2 4 6.1 2 1 3 0 1 12 11.8
at Colorado 03/04/2021 19:46 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 6 7 6.2 2 1 0 0 0 0 10.8
Totals 11 349:16 41-106 .387 25-72 .347 23-32 .719 18 56 74 6.2 34 14 16 5 9 130 10.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

12 29.1 10.8 38.7 34.7 71.9 6.2 1.2 1.3 0.9 0.8 0.4
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Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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#24 GRAHAM, Jalen
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Rhode Island 11/25/2020 * 10:51 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.0 5 0 1 1 0 5 5.0
vs Villanova 11/26/2020 * 22:05 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.5 4 0 3 3 0 2 3.5
Houston Baptist 11/29/2020 * 20:52 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 3 1 4 3.0 2 2 0 3 0 7 4.7
at California 12/03/2020 * 21:36 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.8 4 1 1 2 0 4 4.5
San Diego St. 12/10/2020 * 33:00 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 3 4 3.0 3 0 2 2 0 10 5.6
at Grand Canyon 12/13/2020 * 24:28 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 3 3 3.0 2 0 1 1 0 2 5.0
UTEP 12/16/2020 * 20:29 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 3.0 1 0 1 1 0 9 5.6
Arizona 01/21/2021 24:23 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 1 1 2 2.9 3 0 0 3 2 10 6.1
at Arizona 01/25/2021 28:54 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 5 6 11 3.8 2 0 0 2 1 14 7.0
California 01/28/2021 * 27:29 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.7 4 0 2 2 0 12 7.5
Stanford 01/30/2021 * 27:02 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 3.8 4 1 1 1 1 12 7.9
Oregon 02/11/2021 * 25:53 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 6 9 4.3 2 1 1 1 0 8 7.9
Oregon St. 02/14/2021 * 29:50 7-10 .700 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 9 11 4.8 3 0 1 1 0 14 8.4
at Southern California 02/17/2021 * 17:49 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 3 5 4.8 5 1 1 0 2 10 8.5
at UCLA 02/20/2021 * 06:38 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 4.6 5 1 0 1 0 0 7.9
Washington 02/25/2021 * 27:44 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 4.4 3 1 1 2 0 8 7.9
Washington St. 02/27/2021 * 29:37 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 6 6 12 4.9 4 0 0 4 1 11 8.1
at Colorado 03/04/2021 * 27:31 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 5.0 2 1 3 1 0 6 8.0
at Utah 03/06/2021 * 28:33 5-13 .385 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 5 2 7 5.1 3 0 3 2 0 11 8.2
vs Washington St. 03/10/2021 * 34:37 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 1 5 6 5.2 2 0 2 1 2 9 8.2
Totals 18 489:21 70-126 .556 0-1 .000 24-43 .558 36 67 103 5.2 63 9 24 34 9 164 8.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

20 24.5 8.2 55.6 0.0 55.8 5.2 0.5 1.2 0.4 0.5 1.7
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#30 FEIT, Kyle
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Houston Baptist 11/29/2020 03:39 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Washington 02/23/2021 02:45 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 1 0 0 3 1.5
Washington 02/25/2021 02:57 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
at Utah 03/06/2021 02:15 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8
Totals 0 11:36 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 0 0 3 0.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

4 2.9 0.8 20.0 25.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0
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#35 CHERRY, Taeshon
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Rhode Island 11/25/2020 15:53 4-7 .571 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 2 3 5 5.0 5 0 0 0 1 11 11.0
vs Villanova 11/26/2020 11:50 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.0 3 0 0 0 0 2 6.5
Houston Baptist 11/29/2020 * 14:55 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.7 1 1 0 0 1 5 6.0
at California 12/03/2020 * 19:29 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.0 4 1 0 0 0 3 5.3
San Diego St. 12/10/2020 * 11:58 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 4 0 0 2 0 3 4.8
at Grand Canyon 12/13/2020 22:05 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 4.0
UTEP 12/16/2020 14:59 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.3 4 0 0 1 0 3 3.9
Totals 3 111:08 10-28 .357 7-22 .318 0-0 .000 4 12 16 2.3 23 2 0 3 3 27 3.9

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

7 15.9 3.9 35.7 31.8 0.0 2.3 0.3 0.0 2.0 0.4 0.4
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#41 TAKHAR, Imran
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Oregon 02/11/2021 00:29 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at Southern California 02/17/2021 00:17 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Washington 02/23/2021 02:45 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at Utah 03/06/2021 01:52 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 0 05:23 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game

FG
Pct

3FG
Pct

FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

4 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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#51 DZIUBA, Pavlo
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Rhode Island 11/25/2020 04:28 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
vs Villanova 11/26/2020 00:26 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
Houston Baptist 11/29/2020 09:03 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1.0
San Diego St. 12/10/2020 00:44 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.8
at Grand Canyon 12/13/2020 01:52 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.6
UCLA 01/07/2021 09:23 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0.5
Southern California 01/09/2021 03:02 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.4
at Utah 03/06/2021 03:43 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.4
Totals 0 32:42 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.3 6 0 3 1 0 3 0.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 4.1 0.4 100.0 0.0 50.0 0.3 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.1
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Rhode Island 11/25/2020 94-88 W 27-61 .443 6-20 .300 34-46 .739 15 24 39 39.0 26 9 12 4 7 94 94.0
vs Villanova 11/26/2020 74-83 L 26-60 .433 10-28 .357 12-21 .571 4 23 27 33.0 22 8 9 4 5 74 84.0
Houston Baptist 11/29/2020 100-77 W 36-66 .545 12-27 .444 16-24 .667 8 26 34 33.3 19 21 11 4 9 100 89.3
at California 12/03/2020 70-62 W 26-52 .500 6-21 .286 12-16 .750 3 24 27 31.8 19 11 14 3 3 70 84.5
San Diego St. 12/10/2020 68-80 L 20-58 .345 13-34 .382 15-22 .682 10 27 37 32.8 23 14 13 5 5 68 81.2
at Grand Canyon 12/13/2020 71-70 W 27-57 .474 7-19 .368 10-13 .769 4 23 27 31.8 19 10 12 2 12 71 79.5
UTEP 12/16/2020 63-76 L 24-60 .400 1-18 .056 14-21 .667 4 22 26 31.0 15 9 10 6 10 63 77.1
UCLA 01/07/2021 75-81 Lot 28-72 .389 6-26 .231 13-16 .813 12 30 42 32.4 22 11 11 4 10 75 76.9
Southern California 01/09/2021 64-73 L 20-59 .339 9-24 .375 15-24 .625 6 24 30 32.1 25 9 9 3 4 64 75.4
at Oregon St. 01/16/2021 79-80 L 28-56 .500 5-21 .238 18-23 .783 8 19 27 31.6 23 22 4 0 6 79 75.8
Arizona 01/21/2021 82-84 L 25-54 .463 11-21 .524 21-29 .724 9 24 33 31.7 16 16 16 6 8 82 76.4
at Arizona 01/25/2021 67-80 L 25-69 .362 8-31 .258 9-11 .818 10 20 30 31.6 29 11 12 5 3 67 75.6
California 01/28/2021 72-68 W 28-56 .500 3-14 .214 13-20 .650 5 24 29 31.4 16 14 10 7 8 72 75.3
Stanford 01/30/2021 79-75 W 29-58 .500 6-19 .316 15-17 .882 6 18 24 30.9 23 15 15 2 12 79 75.6
Oregon 02/11/2021 64-75 L 22-66 .333 9-26 .346 11-13 .846 14 29 43 31.7 12 13 14 3 6 64 74.8
Oregon St. 02/14/2021 75-73 W 23-54 .426 4-15 .267 25-34 .735 8 23 31 31.6 20 10 8 1 9 75 74.8
at Southern California 02/17/2021 71-89 L 27-60 .450 8-15 .533 9-9 1.000 8 18 26 31.3 17 11 10 1 5 71 74.6
at UCLA 02/20/2021 79-80 L 28-61 .459 10-20 .500 13-17 .765 4 21 25 30.9 19 13 5 2 3 79 74.8
Washington 02/23/2021 97-64 W 35-69 .507 10-26 .385 17-25 .680 9 36 45 31.7 19 19 8 5 12 97 76.0
Washington 02/25/2021 80-72 W 29-60 .483 6-15 .400 16-21 .762 9 29 38 32.0 16 17 12 3 5 80 76.2
Washington St. 02/27/2021 77-74 Wot 27-65 .415 7-25 .280 16-21 .762 13 23 36 32.2 17 17 11 5 8 77 76.2
at Colorado 03/04/2021 61-75 L 20-58 .345 7-19 .368 14-16 .875 8 20 28 32.0 18 9 11 2 6 61 75.5
at Utah 03/06/2021 59-98 L 24-64 .375 3-13 .231 8-16 .500 10 20 30 31.9 11 10 12 2 6 59 74.8
vs Washington St. 03/10/2021 64-59 W 25-58 .431 2-12 .167 12-18 .667 6 26 32 31.9 15 14 13 2 13 64 74.4
Total 1785 629-1453 .433 169-509 .332 358-493 .726 193 573 766 31.9 461 313 262 81 175 1785 74.4
Opponents 1836 635-1399 .454 182-512 .355 384-510 .753 252 705 957 39.9 442 354 369 76 131 1836 76.5

Arizona St. Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

24 74.4 43.3 33.2 72.6 31.9 13.0 10.9 1.2 7.3 3.4
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Team Overall Conference

All games
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Summary
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
MARTIN, Remy 22-22 33.4 .433 .344 .771 2.7 3.6 28 1 19.3 15-15 33.6 .433 .347 .766 2.7 3.9 18 1 21.5
CHRISTOPHER, Josh 15-15 29.8 .432 .305 .800 4.7 1.4 22 8 14.3 9-9 30.6 .386 .333 .714 4.7 1.4 13 5 12.2
VERGE JR. , Alonzo 22-20 29.6 .382 .357 .805 3.7 3.8 27 3 13.3 16-14 30.0 .346 .333 .875 3.4 4.1 19 2 11.9
BAGLEY, Marcus 12-11 29.1 .387 .347 .719 6.2 1.2 9 5 10.8 9-8 29.8 .380 .296 .778 6.4 1.2 7 5 9.2
LAWRENCE, Kimani 22-14 24.1 .514 .167 .642 5.0 0.9 17 8 8.2 17-11 25.6 .509 .000 .640 5.6 0.8 10 6 8.7
GRAHAM, Jalen 20-18 24.5 .556 .000 .558 5.2 0.5 9 34 8.2 13-11 24.8 .584 .000 .667 6.0 0.5 7 22 9.2
WOODS, Holland 24-11 25.9 .378 .310 .886 2.2 1.9 24 0 6.6 17-10 27.8 .412 .344 .962 2.2 1.9 17 0 7.6
HOUSE, Jaelen 20-0 18.3 .404 .382 .692 2.0 1.5 31 0 5.3 14-0 19.7 .417 .405 .556 1.9 1.3 20 0 5.9
CHERRY, Taeshon 7-3 15.9 .357 .318 .000 2.3 0.3 3 3 3.9 1-1 19.5 .250 .333 .000 0.0 1.0 0 0 3.0
OSTEN, Chris 23-6 15.9 .609 .000 .391 2.4 0.2 3 17 2.8 16-6 15.9 .618 .000 .444 2.2 0.1 1 11 2.9
CHRISTOPHER, Caleb 9-0 4.1 .200 .143 .500 0.4 0.4 2 0 1.1 7-0 3.6 .200 .200 .500 0.4 0.4 2 0 1.1
FEIT, Kyle 4-0 2.9 .200 .250 .000 0.3 0.0 0 0 0.8 3-0 2.7 .333 .500 .000 0.3 0.0 0 0 1.0
OLMSTED, John 11-0 7.7 .500 .000 .500 1.4 0.2 0 1 0.5 9-0 8.8 .667 .000 .500 1.7 0.2 0 1 0.7
DZIUBA, Pavlo 8-0 4.1 1.000 .000 .500 0.3 0.0 0 1 0.4 3-0 5.4 .000 .000 .000 0.3 0.0 0 1 0.0
TAKHAR, Imran 4-0 1.3 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 4-0 1.3 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
BURNO, Micah 5-0 2.2 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 4-0 1.8 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Totals 24 .433 .332 .726 31.9 13.0 175 81 74.4 17 .430 .336 .747 32.0 13.4 114 54 73.6
Opponent 24 .454 .355 .753 39.9 14.8 131 76 76.5 17 .452 .353 .762 39.8 15.6 83 61 76.6

Scoring
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
MARTIN, Remy 136-314 .433 44-128 .344 108-140 .771 424 19.3 103-238 .433 34-98 .347 82-107 .766 322 21.5
CHRISTOPHER, Josh 76-176 .432 18-59 .305 44-55 .800 214 14.3 39-101 .386 12-36 .333 20-28 .714 110 12.2
VERGE JR. , Alonzo 99-259 .382 25-70 .357 70-87 .805 293 13.3 63-182 .346 15-45 .333 49-56 .875 190 11.9
BAGLEY, Marcus 41-106 .387 25-72 .347 23-32 .719 130 10.8 30-79 .380 16-54 .296 7-9 .778 83 9.2
LAWRENCE, Kimani 73-142 .514 1-6 .167 34-53 .642 181 8.2 58-114 .509 0-3 .000 32-50 .640 148 8.7
GRAHAM, Jalen 70-126 .556 0-1 .000 24-43 .558 164 8.2 52-89 .584 0-1 .000 16-24 .667 120 9.2
WOODS, Holland 51-135 .378 26-84 .310 31-35 .886 159 6.6 42-102 .412 21-61 .344 25-26 .962 130 7.6
HOUSE, Jaelen 38-94 .404 21-55 .382 9-13 .692 106 5.3 30-72 .417 17-42 .405 5-9 .556 82 5.9
CHERRY, Taeshon 10-28 .357 7-22 .318 0-0 .000 27 3.9 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 3 3.0
OSTEN, Chris 28-46 .609 0-0 .000 9-23 .391 65 2.8 21-34 .618 0-0 .000 4-9 .444 46 2.9
CHRISTOPHER, Caleb 3-15 .200 1-7 .143 3-6 .500 10 1.1 2-10 .200 1-5 .200 3-6 .500 8 1.1
FEIT, Kyle 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 3 0.8 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 3 1.0
OLMSTED, John 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 6 0.5 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 6 0.7
DZIUBA, Pavlo 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 0.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
TAKHAR, Imran 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
BURNO, Micah 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
Totals 629-1453 .433 169-509 .332 358-493 .726 1785 74.4 444-1033 .430 118-351 .336 245-328 .747 1251 73.6
Opponent 635-1399 .454 182-512 .355 384-510 .753 1836 76.5 451-997 .452 126-357 .353 275-361 .762 1303 76.6
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Totals
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO HI PTS O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO HI PTS
MARTIN, Remy 11 49 60 36 0 80 53 1.5 31 8 33 41 27 0 58 39 1.5 31
CHRISTOPHER, Josh 10 61 71 48 2 21 26 0.8 28 7 35 42 30 1 13 18 0.7 22
VERGE JR. , Alonzo 14 68 82 56 1 83 54 1.5 26 11 44 55 39 1 66 34 1.9 25
BAGLEY, Marcus 18 56 74 34 2 14 16 0.9 21 13 45 58 23 1 11 11 1.0 19
LAWRENCE, Kimani 29 80 109 54 3 19 26 0.7 22 25 70 95 44 3 14 17 0.8 22
GRAHAM, Jalen 36 67 103 63 3 9 24 0.4 14 29 49 78 44 2 7 14 0.5 14
WOODS, Holland 5 47 52 38 0 45 18 2.5 18 5 33 38 29 0 33 14 2.4 18
HOUSE, Jaelen 4 35 39 29 0 29 23 1.3 13 2 25 27 23 0 18 17 1.1 13
CHERRY, Taeshon 4 12 16 23 1 2 0 2.0 11 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 1.0 3
OSTEN, Chris 25 30 55 54 2 5 8 0.6 12 16 19 35 41 2 2 8 0.3 12
CHRISTOPHER, Caleb 1 3 4 4 0 4 4 1.0 6 1 2 3 3 0 3 3 1.0 6
FEIT, Kyle 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0.0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0.0 3
OLMSTED, John 4 11 15 12 0 2 1 2.0 2 4 11 15 11 0 2 1 2.0 2
DZIUBA, Pavlo 0 2 2 6 0 0 3 0.0 2 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 0.0 0
TAKHAR, Imran 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0
BURNO, Micah 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
Totals 193 573 766 461 14 313 262 1.2 100 142 402 544 322 10 228 182 1.3 97
Opponent 252 705 957 442 12 354 369 1.0 98 185 492 677 297 8 265 248 1.1 98
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Opponent Date Score 0 1 3 4 10 11 12 13 15 21 23
WOODS,HOLL MARTIN,REM CHRISTOPHE LAWRENCE,K HOUSE,JAEL VERGE JR. BURNO,MICA CHRISTOPHE OLMSTED,JO OSTEN,CHRI BAGLEY,MAR

vs URI 11/25/2020 94-88 W 11-0-0 26-6-5 DNP DNP 0-2-0 8-4-3 DNP 11-4-0 DNP 4-6-1 16-7-0
vs VU 11/26/2020 74-83 L 3-1-1 5-1-2 DNP DNP DNP 22-7-3 DNP 28-4-2 DNP 2-2-0 10-4-0
HBU 11/29/2020 100-77 W 3-3-3 16-1-4 2-1-1 13-3-1 13-0-4 DNP 0-0-0 17-6-1 0-0-0 2-4-1 21-5-3
at Cal 12/03/2020 70-62 W 9-3-2 22-4-5 DNP 6-2-0 5-1-0 DNP DNP 14-3-0 DNP 2-2-1 5-7-1
SDSU 12/10/2020 68-80 L 0-2-3 9-5-3 0-0-0 3-0-1 3-1-1 25-5-4 DNP 13-5-1 DNP 2-7-1 DNP
at GCU 12/13/2020 71-70 W 10-4-0 31-2-4 DNP 4-6-0 0-3-1 9-2-2 DNP 11-4-3 DNP 4-0-0 DNP
UTEP 12/16/2020 63-76 L 0-1-2 9-2-2 DNP 0-0-1 0-0-0 13-3-3 DNP 24-6-1 DNP 5-1-0 DNP
UCLA 01/07/2021 75-81 Lot 7-1-4 DNP 0-0-0 4-1-0 DNP 25-7-4 DNP 22-11-1 0-0-0 6-5-0 11-11-2
USC 01/09/2021 64-73 L 18-3-4 DNP 0-0-0 2-2-0 DNP 17-2-3 DNP 11-3-2 0-0-0 5-3-0 11-13-0
at OSU 01/16/2021 79-80 L 4-2-2 14-0-8 DNP 8-1-0 0-1-0 8-3-8 DNP 14-7-4 DNP 12-7-0 19-2-0
UA 01/21/2021 82-84 L 9-5-4 18-3-6 DNP 4-0-0 0-0-1 12-6-4 DNP 18-5-0 DNP 2-0-0 9-6-1
at UA 01/25/2021 67-80 L 2-1-0 24-2-3 DNP 2-4-1 8-0-3 5-1-2 DNP 5-4-1 DNP 0-1-0 7-3-1
Cal 01/28/2021 72-68 W 0-3-3 19-2-2 DNP 9-8-0 6-1-1 6-1-2 DNP 11-4-2 DNP 0-1-0 9-5-4
Stan 01/30/2021 79-75 W 0-4-0 23-2-6 DNP 5-2-0 0-1-0 12-2-4 DNP 15-1-3 DNP 0-0-0 12-4-1
Oregon 02/11/2021 64-75 L 7-4-2 30-5-2 0-1-1 3-12-1 8-3-3 6-2-3 0-0-0 0-4-0 2-2-0 DNP DNP
OSU 02/14/2021 75-73 W 10-3-0 23-2-4 DNP 5-4-0 6-0-2 15-3-4 0-0-0 DNP 2-5-0 0-0-0 DNP
at USC 02/17/2021 71-89 L 4-1-1 30-2-3 2-0-0 12-6-4 6-5-1 7-2-1 0-0-0 DNP 0-3-0 0-1-0 DNP
at UCLA 02/20/2021 79-80 L 9-1-2 25-3-3 DNP 18-9-0 5-3-2 18-4-5 DNP DNP 0-0-0 4-2-0 DNP
UW 02/23/2021 97-64 W 8-2-1 26-4-6 6-0-2 22-12-0 6-2-1 16-6-7 0-0-0 DNP 2-4-2 8-8-0 DNP
UW 02/25/2021 80-72 W 7-2-3 31-4-3 0-1-0 21-20-2 DNP 13-5-7 DNP DNP 0-1-0 0-1-1 DNP
WSU 02/27/2021 77-74 Wot 8-1-2 23-3-2 DNP 14-5-3 10-2-1 9-6-9 DNP DNP DNP 2-1-0 DNP
at CU 03/04/2021 61-75 L 15-1-1 6-3-1 DNP 10-5-1 13-1-3 8-1-1 DNP DNP DNP 3-2-0 0-7-1
at Utah 03/06/2021 59-98 L 13-1-2 8-2-4 0-1-0 3-2-2 9-7-0 13-4-2 DNP DNP 0-0-0 2-1-0 DNP
vs WSU 03/10/2021 64-59 W 2-3-3 6-2-2 DNP 13-5-2 8-6-5 26-6-2 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
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Opponent Date Score 24 30 35 41 51
GRAHAM,JAL FEIT,KYLE CHERRY,TAE TAKHAR,IMR DZIUBA,PAV

vs URI 11/25/2020 94-88 W 5-1-0 DNP 11-5-0 DNP 2-0-0
vs VU 11/26/2020 74-83 L 2-4-0 DNP 2-1-0 DNP 0-0-0
HBU 11/29/2020 100-77 W 7-4-2 0-0-0 5-2-1 DNP 1-0-0
at Cal 12/03/2020 70-62 W 4-2-1 DNP 3-0-1 DNP DNP
SDSU 12/10/2020 68-80 L 10-4-0 DNP 3-2-0 DNP 0-1-0
at GCU 12/13/2020 71-70 W 2-3-0 DNP 0-2-0 DNP 0-0-0
UTEP 12/16/2020 63-76 L 9-3-0 DNP 3-4-0 DNP DNP
UCLA 01/07/2021 75-81 Lot DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-1-0
USC 01/09/2021 64-73 L DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0
at OSU 01/16/2021 79-80 L DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
UA 01/21/2021 82-84 L 10-2-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP
at UA 01/25/2021 67-80 L 14-11-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP
Cal 01/28/2021 72-68 W 12-3-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP
Stan 01/30/2021 79-75 W 12-5-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP
Oregon 02/11/2021 64-75 L 8-9-1 DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP
OSU 02/14/2021 75-73 W 14-11-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP
at USC 02/17/2021 71-89 L 10-5-1 DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP
at UCLA 02/20/2021 79-80 L 0-2-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP
UW 02/23/2021 97-64 W DNP 3-1-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP
UW 02/25/2021 80-72 W 8-2-1 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP
WSU 02/27/2021 77-74 Wot 11-12-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP
at CU 03/04/2021 61-75 L 6-7-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP
at Utah 03/06/2021 59-98 L 11-7-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0
vs WSU 03/10/2021 64-59 W 9-6-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Rhode Island 11/25/2020 94-88 W 29-56 .518 9-18 .500 21-35 .600 9 27 36 36.0 29 14 17 2 8 88 88.0
vs Villanova 11/26/2020 74-83 L 28-58 .483 8-24 .333 19-27 .704 11 32 43 39.5 19 10 11 0 6 83 85.5
Houston Baptist 11/29/2020 100-77 W 24-61 .393 12-29 .414 17-21 .810 13 25 38 39.0 22 17 23 3 6 77 82.7
at California 12/03/2020 70-62 W 22-55 .400 7-26 .269 11-17 .647 11 25 36 38.3 17 10 20 1 4 62 77.5
San Diego St. 12/10/2020 68-80 L 27-61 .443 8-25 .320 18-25 .720 11 33 44 39.4 20 14 12 3 8 80 78.0
at Grand Canyon 12/13/2020 71-70 W 23-48 .479 5-15 .333 19-23 .826 4 28 32 38.2 16 12 18 0 7 70 76.7
UTEP 12/16/2020 63-76 L 29-60 .483 8-22 .364 10-11 .909 9 37 46 39.3 20 14 20 4 6 76 76.6
UCLA 01/07/2021 75-81 Lot 29-64 .453 9-23 .391 14-24 .583 12 34 46 40.1 17 17 18 3 3 81 77.1
Southern California 01/09/2021 64-73 L 22-56 .393 3-22 .136 26-32 .813 13 37 50 41.2 19 13 16 12 4 73 76.7
at Oregon St. 01/16/2021 79-80 L 25-54 .463 9-21 .429 21-27 .778 13 22 35 40.6 21 19 11 1 1 80 77.0
Arizona 01/21/2021 82-84 L 29-61 .475 11-20 .550 15-17 .882 9 26 35 40.1 23 17 14 5 6 84 77.6
at Arizona 01/25/2021 67-80 L 23-43 .535 2-6 .333 32-43 .744 6 34 40 40.1 15 13 17 7 10 80 77.8
California 01/28/2021 72-68 W 24-61 .393 7-24 .292 13-18 .722 15 28 43 40.3 17 14 15 1 2 68 77.1
Stanford 01/30/2021 79-75 W 21-47 .447 2-15 .133 31-34 .912 10 24 34 39.9 17 9 20 2 8 75 76.9
Oregon 02/11/2021 64-75 L 28-66 .424 12-30 .400 7-8 .875 10 32 42 40.0 14 22 12 3 8 75 76.8
Oregon St. 02/14/2021 75-73 W 25-57 .439 7-19 .368 16-22 .727 13 27 40 40.0 26 15 15 6 3 73 76.6
at Southern California 02/17/2021 71-89 L 36-66 .545 11-20 .550 6-10 .600 12 24 36 39.8 12 21 10 4 5 89 77.3
at UCLA 02/20/2021 79-80 L 27-57 .474 7-18 .389 19-23 .826 9 28 37 39.6 17 16 11 1 3 80 77.4
Washington 02/23/2021 97-64 W 24-65 .369 7-29 .241 9-20 .450 10 29 39 39.6 16 13 16 0 3 64 76.7
Washington 02/25/2021 80-72 W 27-63 .429 11-27 .407 7-14 .500 11 26 37 39.5 20 15 14 3 5 72 76.5
Washington St. 02/27/2021 77-74 Wot 24-59 .407 7-17 .412 19-21 .905 12 30 42 39.6 17 15 16 4 7 74 76.4
at Colorado 03/04/2021 61-75 L 26-57 .456 6-19 .316 17-19 .895 12 32 44 39.8 15 12 13 3 4 75 76.3
at Utah 03/06/2021 59-98 L 39-66 .591 8-21 .381 12-12 1.000 7 34 41 39.8 14 24 10 5 7 98 77.3
vs Washington St. 03/10/2021 64-59 W 24-58 .414 6-22 .273 5-7 .714 10 31 41 39.9 19 8 20 3 7 59 76.5
Total 1836 635-1399 .454 182-512 .355 384-510 .753 252 705 957 39.9 442 354 369 76 131 1836 76.5
Arizona St. 1785 629-1453 .433 169-509 .332 358-493 .726 193 573 766 31.9 461 313 262 81 175 1785 74.4

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

24 76.5 45.4 35.5 75.3 39.9 14.8 15.4 1.0 5.5 3.2




